UNOFFICIAL CE3it

2001—-10-05 11:41:30

Cook County Recorder 31,50
This instrument prepared by .
and please return to: ””"
Jennifer L. Worstell, Esq. '
100 West Monroe Street #1500 ,'!IJ 1,1!3,!!!!3' 1', I lm l, !
Chicago, Illinois 60603 T — |

SECOND MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE NO. 2

This instrument is a Second Modification of a Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment of Rents,
Security Agreement and UCC-2 Financing Statement ("Mortgage No. 2) among The PrivateBank
and Trust Company, an Illinois banking corporation ("Mortgagee"), Allen Land Development
Corporation ("Beneficiary"), Firstar Bank, N.A., formzt!y known as Firstar Bank Illinois, as Trustee
("Trustee") under Trust Agreement dated January 11, 1957 and known as Trust No. 7199 and not
individually, and Evelyn Allen (Beneficiary, Trustee and Evelyn /ll2n are collectively referred to

herein as "Mortgagor"). Mortgage No. 2 is dated June 11, 1999, and was recorded with the Recorder

of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on June 11, 1999 as Document No.

RECITALS:

A, WHEREAS, Evelyn Allen holds fee simple title to Parcel No. 1, Parcel No. 2 and
Parcel No. 3 (Parcel Nos. 1, 2 and 3 are referred to collectively herein as the "Real Estate");

B. WHEREAS, on June 11, 1999, Trustee, Mortgagor and Robert P. Allen executed a

Loan Agreement (“Loan Agreement”), pursuant to which Trustee and Beneficiary executed and




: e
UNOFFICIAL COPY 3t 2
delivered to Mortgagee a Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving Line of Credit in the amount of
$2.000,000 (“Note") which evidences a revolving loan in the amount of $2,000,000 (“Loan")
C. WHEREAS, on September __, 2000, to be effective June 1,2000, Mortgagor, Robert
P. Allen and Mortgagee entered into a Loan Modification Agreement ("Modification") pursuant to
. which Mortgagee extended the maturity date of the Loan until November 1, 2000. The Modification
was recorded op , 2000 as Document No.

D. V/HFEREAS, on , 2000, Morigagor, Robert P. Allen and

Mortgagee entered into 2 Second Loan Modification Agreement ("Second Modification") pursuant
to which Mortgagee extended (e maturity date of the Loan until July 1, 2001.

E. WHEREAS, concurtentiy herewith, Mortgagor, Robert P. Allen and Mortgagee have
entered into a Third Loan Modificication#4reement (“Third Modification™), pursuant to which
Mortgagee shall extend the maturity date of the Tozn until July 1, 2002.

NOW, THEREFORE:

TO SECURE the payment and performance of Indebtedsicss Hereby Secured (as defined in
Mortgage No. 2) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, it is agreed that Mortgage No. 2 is hereby modified and amended to secure
the Note as revised in the Third Modification to extend the date for full paymeiic oz the Note from

November 1, 2000 to July 1, 2002.

This instrument is executed by Firstar Bank, N.A., formerly known as Firstar Bank Illinois,
as Trustee, not individually or personally, but solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the
power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee, and it is expressly understood

and agreed that nothing herein contained shall be construed as creating any liability on Trustee

.2




L

UNOEEICIAL COBF™: =

personally to pay any indebtedness arising or accruing under or pursuant to this instrument, or to

perform any covenant, undertaking, representation or agreement, either express or implied, contained

in this instrument, all such personal liability of Trustee, if any, being expressly waived by each and

every person now or hereafter claiming any right under this instrument. 'J

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Modification of

Mortgage Neo 2 on , 2001.
MORTGAGEE: MORTGAGOR:
The PrimateBank and Tiret Company, an Firstar Bank, N.A., formerly known as Firstar

Ilingfs panking/ corporation Bank lilinois, as Trustee under Trust Agree-
. ment dated January 11, 1999 and known as
Trust No. 7199, and not individually

. e "
1ts I pssocipky (TeaGIng M2l |
- By: %\

Ttg 7Juné Stout, Vice Pres.

Attest: ‘)?Lﬂ/u'y \916]4&/

1ts Mary Figiel, Hand T]qut OfTicer
v

Alled ) and Development Corporation, an
Itlinois ~arporation

By: Z, ‘/j’ Wé%,—-

Its (i Tl

Attest: @ e Y f/g - Z//;’ /A
Its o  \ {

Evelyn Allen




UNOFFICIAL COPBY: 1

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTYOFCOOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, does hereby
certify that June Stout, VP  and Mary Figiel,LTO Vice President and Land Trust Officer
Secratary, respectively, of Firstar Bank, N.A., formerly known as Firstar Bank Illinois, as Trustee
as aforesaid, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act |
© of said Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal ___S&ptember 27, 2001.

&CG ML %W[m

STATE OF ILLINOIS "~ ) ] TR :
) gg§  ELIZABETHNIEMAN 8

¢ NOTARY PUBLIG STATE OF ILLINCIS ¢

COUNTY OFCOOK ) :EMy Commission Expires 04/1 3/209g'3

' The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, does hereby
cortify that RoheRr [ Alen i Eleign Mlen. . Fresdent and
Pt iy of Allen Land Develonment Corporation, an Illinois corporation, personally
known to fak to be the same person whose nane jesubscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledgec that they signed and delivered the said instrument
as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses

and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal ggfﬂdw/ 2£ 2001,
¢ DL0+20
Nefary Public
REIANIIRAIL. A SR
#FT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTYOFCOOK ) My Cammission Expiad. 12142004

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, doss hereby
certify that Evelyn Allen, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in personand acknowledged that she signed
and delivered the said instrument as her own free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal jﬁpfénvlz’/ a%f 2001.

£ Ofrl
Néj,a{f( Public

-4-

*OFFICIAL SEAL"
JOAN E. O'DONNELL
Notary Publio, Sixie of Einola

My Commission Expires 12/4/2004




v

UNOFFICIAL COPY

“nil 9%

CLE A S NI PRENCUREE R




UNOFFICIAL C%llg?eo‘ﬁl Page Sof 4

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS

)
COUNTYOFCOOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Pyblic in and for the State and County aforesaid, does hereby
certify that\_7ﬁm{5 Wﬁjﬂt/ , I\%la%ga{g%’g’%rector of The PrivateBank and Trust Company, an
Tllinois banking corporation, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
s/he signed and delivered the said instrument as het/his own free and voluntary act and as the free

. and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |

Y8/

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal , 2001.

Qar £ OLOp1430

Notdry Public

. CIAL SML'
Jogﬂ. O’DONNELL
S e,
My Commission Expires 12/

“~

F:\DOCS\BANKS\PrivateBank\ALLEN\$2000000\3rd MODIFICATION\MOD OF MTG.2.wpd -
9/23/01 - 3:45 PM

-5-




UNOFFICIAL COPY :

PO




UNOFFICIAL COPY 3t rm s

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
PARCEL NO. 1:

LOTS 34 AND 35 IN BLOCK 3 IN DUNLOP MAAS AND ANSTETT’S SUBDIVISION BEING
A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 3, 9, 14 AND 19 IN JOSEPH K. DUNLOP'S SUBDIVISION OF
THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTH EAST QUARTER AND THAT PART OF THE EAST

. THIRD OF THE EAST HALF OF THE SOUTH WEST QUARTER LYING SOUTH EAST OF
CENTER OF DESPLAINES AVENUE, IN SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12
EAST OF TilF THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

P.IN.: 15-13-401-026, VOL. 164 and 15-13-401-027, VOL. 164
COMMONLY KNOWMN AS: 835 BELOIT AVENUE, FOREST PARK, ILLINOIS
PARCEL NO. 2:

THE SOUTH % OF LOT 8 IN BLGCK-§ IN TIMME’S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 3,4 AND 5
AND PART OF BLOCK 6 IN KEITLESTRING’S ADDITION TO HARLEM IN THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOW® TP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNT, iLLINOIS

P.IN: 16-07-100-013, VOL. 141
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 407-09 N. MAPLE AVENUE, OAK PARK, ILLINOIS
PARCEL NO. 3:

LOT 7 AND 8 IN BLOCK 6 IN WOODBINE’S ADDITIOMN TN PART OF SECTION 6,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINC/I°AL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS

P.LN. 16-06-311-018, VOL. 140
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 733 N. KENILWORTH AVENUE, OAK PATK, ILLINOIS




